CIRCLE — R.W.D. works Circle, Chapra

GOVERNMENT OF BIHAR

DIVISION — R.W.D. works Division , Marhaura

Name of Work

Block

Estimated cost

Motrable of Road from Hakma to gausi chhapra

Amnaur

Rs 674706.00

Year : 2020-21
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ABSTRACT OF COST
Name of Work - Motrable of Road from Hakma to gausi chhapra

Block - Amnaur

L hsloL I Particulars Amount (In Rs.)

[ A ]Cost of Restoration work Rs 597085.00
L B [Add 12 % GST on (A) Rs 71650.00
L c IAdd 1% L. Cess on (A) Rs 5971.00
| | Total Cost Rs 674706.00
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, Detailed Estimate
ie of work - Motrable of Road from Hakma to gausl| chhapra

No Item No [Length | Width Avg.HID| Qnty IUnit’ Rate AmountT

1 Providing laying and spreading brick bals in] 1 16.00 500 3.07 245.60

Road ditches all complete as per approved| 9.00 4.80 1.48 63.94

:

design, specifications and direction of EN Totall 309.54 | cum 1909.87 591180.00
2" [Filling and spreading local sand over brick bats 1 16.00 [ 5.00 0.10 B.00 ‘
as per drawing and technical specification 1 9.00 , 4.80 0.10 4.32
Clause 305.3.9 Total 1232 |eum| 47927 5905.00
TOTAL 597085.00
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ANALYSIS FOR CARRIAGE OF MATERIAL

(A) Name of the Work :-  Restoration/Motrable of Road from Hakma to gausi chhapra

(B) Haulage Charge By 8 T Capacity Truck

(i) For Surface Road :- Rs. 7.52 Pert per K.M
(i) For Unsurface Toad :- Rs. 9.04 Pertper KM
(iii) For Kutcha Road :- Rs. 18.19 Pert per K.M

1 CARRIAGE COST OF BAMBOO 62 MM TO 75 MM OF 6 To 8 M LONG

Lead as per Quary Chart :- 5 P + 5 K
_ 8 =
Haulage Cost = 500" X [( 752 x 500 )+ ( 1819 x 500 )] = 206.09
Loading & Unloading = = 2224.00
Total per % Nos = 2430.09
Total perm = 3.47
2 CARRIAGE COST OF STONE BOULDER
Lead as per Quary Chart :- 180 P + 0 K
; o 8 =
Haulage Cost = 55X [ 752 x 18000 )+ ( 1819 x 0.0 )] = 2256.00
Loading & Unloading = = 196.13

Total per M* =  2452.13

3 CARRIAGE COST OF GSB Material

Lead as per Quary Chart :- 180 P + 0 K

= 8
Haulage Cost= ——=-y [ ( 7.52 x 180.00 ) + ( 1819 x 000 )] = 2170.10
Loading & Unloading = = 196.13

Total per M* =  2366.23

4 CARRIAGE COST OF HUME PIPE ( 1000 MM DIA )

Lead as per Quary Chart :- 55 P + 0 K

_ 8
Haulage Cost=  —>—x [ ( 752 x 5500 )+ ( 1819 x 0.00 )] = 33088
Loading & Unloading = = 76.58

Total perM = ~ 407.46

5 CARRIAGE COST OF HUME PIPE ( 600 MM DIA )

Lead as per Quary Chart :- 5% P+ 0 K
_ 8 -
Haulage Cost = 5555 X [ ( 752 x 5500 )+ ( 1819 x 000 ) ] = 63.02
Loading & Unloading = = 32.82
Total per M = 95.84
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(C) Haulage Charge By 3.60 t Tractor capacity
(i) For Surface Road :-

(i) For Unsurface Toad :-

(i) For Kutcha Road :-

1 CARRIAGE COST OF BRICK BAT

Lead as per Quary Chart -

3.60
2.25 X

7 P+

Haulage Cost = [( 18.70 x

Unloading

2 CARRIAGE COST OF LOCAL SAND

Lead as per Quary Chart :- 2 P+

3.60
S5 X [( 18.70 x

Haulage Cost =

Unloading

3 CARRIAGE COST OF STEEL

Lead as per Quary Chart :- 5 P +
_ 3.60
Haulage Cost=  —5-x [ ( 1870

Loading & Unloading =

el
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™

Rs. 18.70 Per t per KM
Rs. 23.30 Pert per KM
Rs. 29.20 Per t per K.M

1 K
7.00

2.00

0 K
5.00

) +{

) +(

) + (

ng\\ﬁmj

29.20

298.20

29.20

)]

x 1.00 256.16

65.38
32154

inu

Total per 100Q Nos.

x 1.00 )] = 106.56
= 40.81
Total perM® = 147.37
x 000 )] = 9350
=  325.46
Total per Mt = 418.96
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FDR Analysis
st Rate Amount
Description
Yo. p Unit| Quantity (Rs.) (Rs.)
11 Loading and Unloading of Lime, Aggregate, Stone Boulder, Brick Aggregate, Kankar, Building

Rubbish, Crushed Slag, Stone for Masonry Work by Manual Means
(i) Loading of Lime, Aggregate, Stone Boulder, Brick Aggregate, Kankar, Building Rubbish, Crushed Slag,

Stone for Masonry Work by manual means including a lead upto 30 m

Unit =cum
Taking output =
a) Labour
Mate
Mazdoor (Unskilled)
b) Machinery
Truck
c) Overheads on (a+b)
d) Contractor’s profit on (a+b+c)
Cost for 5.5 cum = a+b+c+d
Rate per cum = (a+b+c+d)l5 5

55 cum

Unit = cum
Taking output =
a) Labour
Mate
Mazdoor (Unskilled)
b) Machinery
Truck
c) Overheads on (a+b)
d) Contractor’s profit on (a+b+c)
Cost for 5.5 cum = a+b+c+d
Rate per cum = (a+b+c+d)l5 5

5.5 cum

=@
=@

day
day

hour
6%
10%

day
day

hour
6%
10%

Stone for Masonry Work by manual means including a lead upto 30 m

0.02
0.50

0.50

0.01
0.25

0.25

6.10
143.50

305.00
287.00

467.15
37.01
65.38

719.13

130.75

e
ol

934.30

i e ot

(ii) Loading of Earth, Sand, Moorum, Manure nyash by manual means mclud!ng a lead upto 30m

3.05
71.75

305.00
287.00

233.58
18.50
32.69

359.57
65 38

934.30

i

(m,' Unloadrng of Lime, Aggregate Stone Boulder Brick Aggregale Kankar Bundmg RUbeSh Crushed Slag,

Unit = cum
Taking output = 5.5 cum
a) Labour
Mate day 0.01 305.00 3.05
Mazdoor (Unskilled) day 0.25 287.00 71.75
b) Machinery
Truck hour 0.25 934.30 233.58
¢) Overheads on (a+b) =@ 6% 18.50
d) Contractor’s profit on (a+b+c) = 10% 32.69
Cost for 5.5 cum = atb+c+d 359.57
65.38
() i T T Ty

- cum

= (a+b+c+d)/5.5
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(ivi Unloading of Earth, Sand, Moorum, Manure, Flyash by manual means including a lead upto 30 m

Unit = cum
Taking output = 5.5 cum
a) Labour
Mate day 0.005 305.00 1.63
Mazdoor (Unskilled) day 0.125 287.00 35.88
b) Machinery
Truck hour 0.166 934.30 155.09
c) Overheads on (a+h) =@ 6% 11.55
d) Contractor's profit on (atb+c) =@ 10% 20.40
Cost for 5.5 cum = a+b+c+d 224.45
Rate per cum = (a+b+c+d)/5.5 . ' 40.81

1.3 Loading, Unloading and Stacking of Bricks by Manual Means
(i) Loading of Bricks by manual means including a lead upto 30 m
Unit = 1000 Nos.
Taking output = 2000 Nos.

a) Labour
Mate day 0.01 305.00 3.05
Mazdoor (Unskilled) day 0.25 287.00 71.75
b) Machinery
Truck hour 0.33 934.30 308.32
c) Overheads on (a+b) =@ 6% 22.99
d) Contractor’s profit on (at+b+c) =@ 10% 40.61
Cost for 2000 Nos. = a+b+c+d 446,72
Rate for 1000 bricks = (a+b+c+d)/2 223.36
(ii) Unloading and Stacking of Bricks by manual means including a leadupto30m
Unit = 1000 Nos.
Taking output = 2000 Nos.
a) Labour
Mate day 0.01 305.00 3.05
Mazdoor (Unskilled) day 0.25 287.00 71.75
b) Machinery
Truck hour 0.33 934.30 308.32
c) Overheads on (a+b) =@ 6% 22.99
d) Contractor’s profit on (at+b+c) = 10% 40.61
Cost for 2000 Nos. = a+b+c+d 446,72
Rate for 1000 bricks = (a+b+c+d)/2 223.36
15 Lbading and Unléading of Structural Steel and Steel Bars by manual means S
(i) Loading of Structural Steel, Steel Bars by manual means including a lead upto 30 m
Unit =t
Taking output = 10 t
a)  Labour
Mate day 0.07 305.00 21.35
Mazdoor (Unskilled) day 1.80 287.00 516.60
b) Machinery
Truck hour 1.00 934.30 934.30
c¢) Overheads on (a+b) =@ 6% 88.34
d) Contractor’s profit on (a+b+c) =@ 10% 156.06
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Latitude: 25.888498
Longitude: 8488715
Elevation: 98.22 m
Accuracy: 1.7 m

Time: 09-19-2020 11:13
Note: hakma Bajar Se Chhay
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